
2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Season Statistics (Jun 06, 2017)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel.
Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg
Cristobal Del Solar 31 2203 65 17 10 1 3 5 E 71.06
Harry Ellis 39 2793 65 23 13 - 3 3 +1 71.62
Josh Lee 39 2834 66 12 13 - 1 1 +2 72.67
Bennett Baker 21 1537 68 9 7 - - 2 +1 73.19
Jonathan Keppler 29 2139 68 8 10 - - 2 +3 73.76
Anthony Alex 3 222 70 1 1 - - - +4 74.00
Corey Carlson 30 2225 68 10 10 - 1 1 +3 74.17
Jamie Li 11 816 69 4 4 - - - +3 74.18
Jake Carter 9 673 70 2 3 - - - +4 74.78
Greyson Porter 9 677 69 2 3 - - - +4 75.22
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 39 11207 273 88 13 1 8 14 +3 287.36

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 3 14 82 -10 854
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 16-18, 2016 3 5 15 78 +27 867
Jerry Pate Intercollegiate Oct. 3-4, 2016 3 10 12 60 +29 869
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 7 15 83 +18 858
SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 5 15 81 +20 860
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 10 15 80 +14 866
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 2 14 81 -28 836
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 2 15 90 -9 567
Valspar Collegiate March 19-21, 2017 3 10 14 78 +25 877
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 3 16 93 -10 842
ACC Championship April 21-23 3 4 12 60 +4 868
Washington  Regional May 15-17, 2017 3 3 14 75 +10 862
NCAA Championship May 26-29, 2017 4 14 30 111 +29 1181



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Low Round Scores Summary (Jun 06, 2017)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 274 (-14) - Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
 273 (-11) - Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (2nd round)
 278 (-10) - Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (2nd round)
 278 (-10) - Southern Intercollegiate, March 13, 2017 (2nd round)
 278 (-10) - ACC Championship, April 21-23 (1st round)
 278 (-6) - Washington Regional, May 15-17, 2017 (1st round)
 282 (-6) - Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2016 (2nd round)
 282 (-6) - Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2016 (3rd round)
 284 (-4) - Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (3rd round)
 285 (-3) - NCAA Championship, May 26-29, 2017 (2nd round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  65 (-6) - Harry Ellis, Querencia Cabo Collegiate, Feb. 26-28, 2017 (3rd round)
  65 (-6) - Cristobal Del Solar, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (2nd round)
  66 (-6) - Cristobal Del Solar, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2016 (3rd round)
  66 (-6) - Harry Ellis, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (2nd round)
  66 (-6) - Harry Ellis, NCAA Championship, May 26-29, 2017 (2nd round)
  65 (-5) - Cristobal Del Solar, SunTrust Gator Invitational, Feb. 18-19, 2017 (1st round)
  66 (-5) - Josh Lee, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (1st round)
  66 (-5) - Harry Ellis, Washington Regional, May 15-17, 2017 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Harry Ellis, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Cristobal Del Solar, ACC Championship, April 21-23 (1st round)
  67 (-4) - Josh Lee, Washington Regional, May 15-17, 2017 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Jonathan Keppler, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2016 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Bennett Baker, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Bennett Baker, Southern Intercollegiate, March 13, 2017 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Corey Carlson, Southern Intercollegiate, March 13, 2017 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Harry Ellis, ACC Championship, April 21-23 (1st round)
  67 (-3) - Harry Ellis, Sea Best Invitational, Feb. 6-7, 2017 (1st round)
  67 (-3) - Cristobal Del Solar, Sea Best Invitational, Feb. 6-7, 2017 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Bennett Baker, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - Bennett Baker, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Harry Ellis, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Cristobal Del Solar, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Corey Carlson, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Josh Lee, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Jamie Li, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Jonathan Keppler, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Jonathan Keppler, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (3rd round)
  68 (-2) - Cristobal Del Solar, OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational, Sept. 16-18, 2016 (2nd round)
  68 (-2) - Harry Ellis, Jerry Pate Intercollegiate, Oct. 3-4, 2016 (1st round)
  69 (-2) - Josh Lee, Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg., April 8-9, 2017 (2nd round)
  69 (-2) - Cristobal Del Solar, Washington Regional, May 15-17, 2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Cristobal Del Solar, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2016 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Harry Ellis, Rod Myers Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2016 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Jake Carter, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Jonathan Keppler, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Corey Carlson, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Harry Ellis, Seminole Intercollegiate, March 10-12, 2017 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Bennett Baker, ACC Championship, April 21-23 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Cristobal Del Solar, NCAA Championship, May 26-29, 2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Cristobal Del Solar, NCAA Championship, May 26-29, 2017 (3rd round)
 -1 - 24 times



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Team Results (Jun 06, 2017)

Sept. 10-11, 2016 -- Rod Myers Invitational
Duke University Golf Club -- Durham, N.C.
Par 72, 7154 yards -- 14 teams, 82 players
Florida State 290 282 282 854 -10 3rd
Cristobal Del Solar 70 71 66 207 -9 t-2nd
Jonathan Keppler 72 68 73 213 -3 7th
Harry Ellis 75 72 70 217 +1 t-18th
Josh Lee 73 71 76 220 +4 t-27th
Bennett Baker# 75 80 72 227 +11 t-58th
Corey Carlson 81 73 73 227 +11 t-58th

Sept. 16-18, 2016 -- OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational
Olympia Fields -- Olympia Fields, Illinois
Par 70, 7353 yards -- 15 teams, 78 players
Florida State 294 286 287 867 +27 5th
Cristobal Del Solar 76 68 69 213 +3 t-12th
Josh Lee 72 71 71 214 +4 t-15th
Harry Ellis 74 74 71 219 +9 t-29th
Corey Carlson 72 79 76 227 +17 t-54th
Jonathan Keppler 79 73 81 233 +23 71st

Oct. 3-4, 2016 -- Jerry Pate Intercollegiate
Old Overton Golf Club -- Birmingham, Ala.
Par 70, 7204 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players
Florida State 291 282 296 869 +29 10th
Harry Ellis 68 69 71 208 -2 t-5th
Cristobal Del Solar 71 73 73 217 +7 t-24th
Josh Lee 75 70 74 219 +9 t-28th
Corey Carlson 79 70 78 227 +17 t-53rd
Jake Carter 77 73 78 228 +18 t-55th

Feb. 6-7, 2017 -- Sea Best Invitational
TPC Sawgrass - Dye's Valley -- Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla.
Par 70, 6873 yards -- 15 teams, 83 players
Florida State 281 281 296 858 +18 t-7th
Cristobal Del Solar 70 67 72 209 -1 7th
Josh Lee 72 72 73 217 +7 t-25th
Harry Ellis 67 74 78 219 +9 t-30th
Jonathan Keppler 72 72 75 219 +9 t-30th
Corey Carlson 74 70 76 220 +10 t-36th
Greyson Porter# 69 78 85 232 +22 t-72nd

Feb. 18-19, 2017 -- SunTrust Gator Invitational
Mark Bostick Golf Course -- Gainesville, Fla.
Par 70, 6701 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players
Florida State 288 290 282 860 +20 5th
Cristobal Del Solar 65 75 70 210 E t-4th
Harry Ellis 76 69 69 214 +4 t-12th
Josh Lee 74 72 73 219 +9 t-39th
Anthony Alex 78 74 70 222 +12 t-58th
Jonathan Keppler 73 76 73 222 +12 t-58th
Jamie Li# 78 77 75 230 +20 77th

Feb. 26-28, 2017 -- Querencia Cabo Collegiate
Los Cabos Querencia -- Los Cabos, Mexico
Par 71, 6928 yards -- 15 teams, 80 players
Florida State 288 292 286 866 +14 10th
Harry Ellis 71 76 65 212 -1 t-21st
Jonathan Keppler 72 73 72 217 +4 t-35th
Josh Lee 74 70 73 217 +4 t-35th
Greyson Porter 71 73 76 220 +7 t-50th
Jake Carter# 70 77 75 222 +9 t-56th
Corey Carlson 75 76 78 229 +16 t-68th



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Team Results (Jun 06, 2017)

March 10-12, 2017 -- Seminole Intercollegiate
Southwood Golf Club -- Tallahassee, Fla.
Par 72, 7172 yards -- 14 teams, 81 players
Florida State 274 278 284 836 -28 t-2nd
Harry Ellis 67 66 70 203 -13 2nd
Jonathan Keppler 70 69 69 208 -8 t-8th
Corey Carlson# 69 70 71 210 -6 t-14th
Bennett Baker 68 72 72 212 -4 t-20th
Josh Lee 69 71 73 213 -3 t-22nd
Jamie Li# 71 69 77 217 +1 t-34th
Jake Carter 70 78 75 223 +7 t-63rd
Greyson Porter# 74 74 77 225 +9 t-69th

March 13, 2017 -- Southern Intercollegiate
Athens Country Club -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72, 6917 yards -- 15 teams, 90 players
Florida State 289 278 567 -9 2nd
Corey Carlson 71 68 139 -5 t-3rd
Harry Ellis 71 71 142 -2 t-12th
Bennett Baker 76 68 144 E t-18th
Jamie Li# 73 71 144 E t-18th
Josh Lee 71 74 145 +1 t-23rd
Jonathan Keppler 79 71 150 +6 t-44th

March 19-21, 2017 -- Valspar Collegiate
Floridian -- Palm City, Fla.
Par 71, 7114 yards -- 14 teams, 78 players
Florida State 303 287 287 877 +25 t-10th
Josh Lee 75 70 73 218 +5 t-20th
Cristobal Del Solar 74 74 70 218 +5 t-20th
Jonathan Keppler 75 71 75 221 +8 t-35th
Harry Ellis 79 72 71 222 +9 t-40th
Corey Carlson 82 76 73 231 +18 t-68th

April 8-9, 2017 -- Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg.
The Club at Irish Creek -- Kannapolis, N.C.
Par 71, 7099 yards -- 16 teams, 93 players
Florida State 286 273 283 842 -10 3rd
Cristobal Del Solar 72 65 68 205 -8 1st
Josh Lee 66 69 71 206 -7 2nd
Bennett Baker# 68 68 75 211 -2 t-10th
Harry Ellis 73 68 73 214 +1 t-25th
Jonathan Keppler 75 71 73 219 +6 t-47th
Jamie Li 77 77 71 225 +12 t-74th

April 21-23 -- ACC Championship
Musgrove Mill Golf Course -- Clinton, S.C.
Par 72, 6951 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players
Florida State 278 300 290 868 +4 4th
Bennett Baker 70 73 71 214 -2 t-8th
Cristobal Del Solar 67 74 74 215 -1 t-10th
Harry Ellis 68 79 72 219 +3 t-18th
Josh Lee 73 74 73 220 +4 t-22nd
Jonathan Keppler 79 80 78 237 +21 t-56th

May 15-17, 2017 -- Washington Regional
Aldarra Golf Club -- Sammamish, Washington
Par 71, 6885 yards -- 14 teams, 75 players
Florida State 278 288 296 862 +10 t-3rd
Harry Ellis 73 66 71 210 -3 t-5th
Josh Lee 67 75 73 215 +2 t-15th
Cristobal Del Solar 69 74 76 219 +6 t-26th
Corey Carlson 70 74 77 221 +8 t-29th
Bennett Baker 72 74 76 222 +9 t-34th



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Team Results (Jun 06, 2017)

May 26-29, 2017 -- NCAA Championship
Rich Harvest Farms -- Sugar Grove, Illinois
Par 72, 7300 yards -- 30 teams, 111 players
Florida State 289 285 286 321 1181 +29 t-14th
Cristobal Del Solar 71 70 70 79 290 +2 t-28th
Corey Carlson 71 73 72 78 294 +6 t-43rd
Harry Ellis 72 66 72 84 294 +6 t-43rd
Bennett Baker 76 76 75 80 307 +19 t-78th
Josh Lee 75 79 72 85 311 +23 t-81st



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Individual Results (Jun 06, 2017)

Anthony Alex
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 78-74-70=222 +12 t 58th/81
SEASON TOTALS 3 222 Avg. 74.00 +4 -

Bennett Baker
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 75-80-72=227 +11 t 58th/82
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 68-72-72=212 -4 t 20th/81
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 76-68=144   E t 18th/90
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 68-68-75=211 -2 t 10th/93
ACC Championship April 21-23 3 70-73-71=214 -2 t 8th/60
Washington Regional May 15-17, 2017 3 72-74-76=222 +9 t 34th/75
NCAA Championship May 26-29, 2017 4 76-76-75-80=307 +19 t 78th/111
SEASON TOTALS 21 1537 Avg. 73.19 +1 -

Corey Carlson
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 81-73-73=227 +11 t 58th/82
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 16-18, 2016 3 72-79-76=227 +17 t 54th/78
Jerry Pate Intercollegiate Oct. 3-4, 2016 3 79-70-78=227 +17 t 53rd/60
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 74-70-76=220 +10 t 36th/83
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 75-76-78=229 +16 t 68th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 69-70-71=210 -6 t 14th/81
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 71-68=139 -5 t 3rd/90
Valspar Collegiate March 19-21, 2017 3 82-76-73=231 +18 t 68th/78
Washington Regional May 15-17, 2017 3 70-74-77=221 +8 t 29th/75
NCAA Championship May 26-29, 2017 4 71-73-72-78=294 +6 t 43rd/111
SEASON TOTALS 30 2225 Avg. 74.17 +3 -

Jake Carter
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Jerry Pate Intercollegiate Oct. 3-4, 2016 3 77-73-78=228 +18 t 55th/60
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 70-77-75=222 +9 t 56th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 70-78-75=223 +7 t 63rd/81
SEASON TOTALS 9 673 Avg. 74.78 +4 -

Harry Ellis
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 75-72-70=217 +1 t 18th/82
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 16-18, 2016 3 74-74-71=219 +9 t 29th/78
Jerry Pate Intercollegiate Oct. 3-4, 2016 3 68-69-71=208 -2 t 5th/60
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 67-74-78=219 +9 t 30th/83
SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 76-69-69=214 +4 t 12th/81
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 71-76-65=212 -1 t 21st/80
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 67-66-70=203 -13 2nd/81
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 71-71=142 -2 t 12th/90
Valspar Collegiate March 19-21, 2017 3 79-72-71=222 +9 t 40th/78
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 73-68-73=214 +1 t 25th/93
ACC Championship April 21-23 3 68-79-72=219 +3 t 18th/60
Washington Regional May 15-17, 2017 3 73-66-71=210 -3 t 5th/75
NCAA Championship May 26-29, 2017 4 72-66-72-84=294 +6 t 43rd/111
SEASON TOTALS 39 2793 Avg. 71.62 +1 -



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Individual Results (Jun 06, 2017)

Jonathan Keppler
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 72-68-73=213 -3 7th/82
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 16-18, 2016 3 79-73-81=233 +23 71st/78
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 72-72-75=219 +9 t 30th/83
SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 73-76-73=222 +12 t 58th/81
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 72-73-72=217 +4 t 35th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 70-69-69=208 -8 t 8th/81
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 79-71=150 +6 t 44th/90
Valspar Collegiate March 19-21, 2017 3 75-71-75=221 +8 t 35th/78
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 75-71-73=219 +6 t 47th/93
ACC Championship April 21-23 3 79-80-78=237 +21 t 56th/60
SEASON TOTALS 29 2139 Avg. 73.76 +3 -

Josh Lee
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 73-71-76=220 +4 t 27th/82
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 16-18, 2016 3 72-71-71=214 +4 t 15th/78
Jerry Pate Intercollegiate Oct. 3-4, 2016 3 75-70-74=219 +9 t 28th/60
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 72-72-73=217 +7 t 25th/83
SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 74-72-73=219 +9 t 39th/81
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 74-70-73=217 +4 t 35th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 69-71-73=213 -3 t 22nd/81
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 71-74=145 +1 t 23rd/90
Valspar Collegiate March 19-21, 2017 3 75-70-73=218 +5 t 20th/78
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 66-69-71=206 -7 2nd/93
ACC Championship April 21-23 3 73-74-73=220 +4 t 22nd/60
Washington Regional May 15-17, 2017 3 67-75-73=215 +2 t 15th/75
NCAA Championship May 26-29, 2017 4 75-79-72-85=311 +23 t 81st/111
SEASON TOTALS 39 2834 Avg. 72.67 +2 -

Jamie Li
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 78-77-75=230 +20 77th/81
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 71-69-77=217 +1 t 34th/81
Southern Intercollegiate March 13, 2017 2 73-71=144   E t 18th/90
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 77-77-71=225 +12 t 74th/93
SEASON TOTALS 11 816 Avg. 74.18 +3 -

Greyson Porter
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 69-78-85=232 +22 t 72nd/83
Querencia Cabo Collegiate Feb. 26-28, 2017 3 71-73-76=220 +7 t 50th/80
Seminole Intercollegiate March 10-12, 2017 3 74-74-77=225 +9 t 69th/81
SEASON TOTALS 9 677 Avg. 75.22 +4 -



2016-17 Florida State Men's Golf
Florida State Individual Results (Jun 06, 2017)

Cristobal Del Solar
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Rod Myers Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2016 3 70-71-66=207 -9 t 2nd/82
OFCC/Fighting Illini Invitational Sept. 16-18, 2016 3 76-68-69=213 +3 t 12th/78
Jerry Pate Intercollegiate Oct. 3-4, 2016 3 71-73-73=217 +7 t 24th/60
Sea Best Invitational Feb. 6-7, 2017 3 70-67-72=209 -1 7th/83
SunTrust Gator Invitational Feb. 18-19, 2017 3 65-75-70=210   E t 4th/81
Valspar Collegiate March 19-21, 2017 3 74-74-70=218 +5 t 20th/78
Cabarrus County Irish Creek Intercolleg. April 8-9, 2017 3 72-65-68=205 -8 1st/93
ACC Championship April 21-23 3 67-74-74=215 -1 t 10th/60
Washington Regional May 15-17, 2017 3 69-74-76=219 +6 t 26th/75
NCAA Championship May 26-29, 2017 4 71-70-70-79=290 +2 t 28th/111
SEASON TOTALS 31 2203 Avg. 71.06 E -


